
2022 Old Scholars Roster- Confirmed

Rd Date Home Team Away Team Venue Rd Date Home Team Away Team Venue

Rd 1 Rd 11

1 Sat Apr 9 St Virgils OHA New Town 11 Sat Jul 2 OHA St Virgils Geilston Bay

1 Thurs Apr 14 DOSA Hutchins TCA 11 Sat Jul 2 DOSA Hutchins TCA

1 Thurs Apr 14 Richmond University Richmond 11 Sat Jul 2 Richmond University Richmond

Rd 2 Rd 12

2 Sat Apr 23 Hutchins OHA Queenborough 12 Sat Jul 9 Hutchins OHA Queenborough

2 Sat Apr 23 Richmond St Virgils Richmond 12 Sat Jul 9 St Virgils Richmond New Town

2 Sat Apr 23 DOSA University TCA 12 Sat Jul 9 University DOSA University

Rd 3 Rd 13

3 Sat Apr 30 OHA DOSA Geilston Bay 13 Sat Jul 16 DOSA OHA TCA

3 Sat Apr 30 University St Virgils University 13 Sat Jul 16 St Virgils University New Town

3 Sat Apr 30 Richmond Hutchins Richmond 13 Sat Jul 16 Hutchins Richmond Queenborough

Rd 4 Rd 14

4 Sat May 7 OHA Richmond Geilston Bay 14 Sat Jul 23 Richmond OHA Richmond

4 Sat May 7 St Virgils DOSA New Town 14 Sat Jul 23 St Virgils DOSA New Town

4 Sat May 7 Hutchins University Queenborough 14 Sat Jul 23 University Hutchins University

Rd 5 Rd 15

5 Sat May 14 University OHA University 15 Sat  Jul 30 OHA University Geilston Bay

5 Sat May 14 St VIrgils Hutchins New Town 15 Sat  Jul 30 DOSA Richmond TCA

5 Sat May 14 DOSA Richmond TCA 15 Sat  Jul 30 Hutchins St Virgils Queenborough

Rd 6 Rd 16

6 Sat May 21 OHA St Virgils Geilston Bay 16 Sat Aug 6 St Virgils OHA New Town

6 Sat May 21 Hutchins DOSA Queenborough 16 Sat Aug 6 Hutchins DOSA Queenborough

6 Sat May 21 University Richmond University 16 Sat Aug 6 University Richmond University

Rd 7 (split) Sat Aug 13 COMPETITON BYE

7 Sat May 28 Richmond St Virgils Richmond

7 Sat May 28 DOSA University TCA

7 BYE Hutchins OHA BYE

Rd 8 Finals Series
8 Sat Jun 4 OHA DOSA Geilston Bay Wk 1 Sat Aug 20 Semi Final 2 at Minor Premier Home Gorund

8 Sat Jun 4 St Virgils University New Town Sun Aug 21 Semi Final 1 at Third Place Home Ground

8 Sat Jun 4 Richmond Hutchins Richmond

Rd 7 (split) June Long Weekend Wk 2 Sat Aug 27 Prelim Final at Loser of SF 2 Home Ground

7 Sat Jun 11 OHA Hutchins North Hobart

7 BYE Richmond St Virgils BYE Wk 3 Sat Sep 3 Grand Final North Hobart Oval

7 BYE University DOSA BYE

Rd 9

9 Sat Jun 18 OHA Richmond Geilston Bay

9 Sat Jun 18 DOSA St Virgils TCA

9 Sat Jun 18 University Hutchins University

Rd 10

10 Sat Jun 25 University OHA University

10 Sat Jun 25 Hutchins St Virgils Queenborough

10 Sat Jun 25 Richmond DOSA Richmond


